March 2016
Adaptec HBA 1000 Series
Host Bus Adapters
University Training Module
Adaptec HBA 1000 Series Host Bus Adapters
Introduction
The Microsemi Adaptec HBA 1000 series of host bus adapters is the first in a broad
family of PMC Smart Storage Solutions to combine industry-leading silicon and board

About Host Bus Adapter Model Numbers
Model numbers offer easy clues to each adapter’s main features. With the launch of the HBA 1000, PMC
Adaptec introduces a new model numbering format:
All HBA 1000 adapters have an 8-lane PCIe Gen 3 interface.
3
Adaptec HBA 1000 Series Host Bus Adapters
The PMC Adaptec HBA 1000 Series Adapters
HBA 1000-16i
HBA 1000-16e
PCIe x8 Connector
HDA Mode Connector
C
N
1
C
N
0
Internal Mini-SAS HD Connectors (x2)
Mounting
Bracket
CN2
CN3
CN2
CN3
External Mini-SAS HD
Connectors (x4)
PCIe x8 Connector
HDA Mode Connector
Mounting Bracket
CN0
CN1
4
Adaptec HBA 1000 Series Host Bus Adapters
HBA 1000-8i8e
HBA 1000-8i
CN2
CN3External Mini-SAS HD
Connectors (x2)
PCIe x8 Connector
HDA Mode Connector
Mounting Bracket
C
N
1
C
N
0
Internal Mini-SAS HD Connectors (x2)
PCIe x8 Connector
HDA Mode Connector
Mounting Bracket
CN0
CN1 Internal Mini-SAS HD
Connectors (x2)
5
Adaptec HBA 1000 Series Host Bus Adapters
HBA 1000-8e
Why to Buy? HBA 1000 adapters offer the highest bandwidth, lowest latency, and highest I/O performance
paired with broad compatibility, support for SAS expanders, and enclosure management—plus support for
SAS and SATA HDDs, SSDs, removable media, and SAS tape drives.
HBA 1000 adapters are ideal for high performing I/O solutions that support SAS/SATA HDDs and SSDs and
require maximum connectivity.
PCIe x8 Connector
HDA Mode Connector
Mounting Bracket
CN0
CN1External Mini-SAS HD
Connectors (x2)
6
Adaptec HBA 1000 Series Host Bus Adapters
7
HBA 1000-8i HBA 1000-8e
2288300-R 2288100-R